
18U PURCELL

HEAD COACH
Ron Purcell

purcellr106@gmail.com

813-967-6634

Coaches NotesCoaches Notes

SantaFeInfernoPurcell

FALL SCHEDULE 2024

Inferno Day
9/7 - Clearwater

Assistant Coaches
Charlie Brionez

Jon Stephens

PGF

9/28 - Newberry

Wonder Women USSSA

9/14 - Seffner

Fall Bling USSSA

9/28 - Odessa

 Tier 1

10/4 - Bartow

Space Coast Power 50 USSSA

10/25 - Viera

Under Armour Shootout USSSA

11/16 - Seffner

Santa Fe Inferno Purcell 18I



#6 Brooke Purcell - P/SS/OF - 2028
Durant High School 

GPA 4.6

Throws R - Bats R

brookepurcell1020@icloud.com

#13 Bella Gomez - P/1B - 2027
Sumner High School

GPA 3.6

Throws R - Bats R

ieg2008@icloud.com

#23 Nachelle Turner - C/SS - 2027
Newsome High School 

GPA 4.0

Throws R - Bats L

nachelle.turner@icloud.com

#10 Emerson Tyler - P/UT - 2028
Lakeland Christian School 

GPA 3.8

Throws R - Bats R

emmetyler29@gmail.com

#3 Ashley Brionez - OF - 2025
Lennard High School 

GPA 4.2

Throws R - Bats R

floridagirl72@hotmail.com

#16 Madyson Pucillo  - 3B/P/1B - 2026
Lennard High School 

GPA 3.8

Throws R - Bats R

maddogmady08@icloud.com

#9 Kailyn Smith - 1B/OF - 2026
Lennard High School 

GPA 3.8

Throws R - Bats R

kailyns2022@gmail.com

#18 Mariah Melendez - P/2B - 2025
Newsome High School 

GPA 4.3

Throws R - Bats R

shaylingonzalez@yahoo.com

#4 Alexandra Brown - 3B/OF - 2025
Newsome High School 

GPA 5.1

Throws R - Bats R

Alexandra.brown033@gmail.com

#19 Leah Harnage- OF - 2027
Durant High School 

GPA 3.5

Throws R - Bats R

harnageleah@gmail.com

#28 Briella Simonetti - P/1B - 2028
Durant High School 

GPA 3.8

Throws R - Bats R

briellasimonetti@gmail.com

#5 Makayla Howard - P/1B/OF - 2028
Foundation Christian Academy

GPA 4.0

Throws L - Bats L

Mhoward2009@icloud.com

#92 Briley Brown - C/2B - 2029
Columbia County HS

GPA 3.8

Throws R - Bats R

briley.brown92@gmail.com

Ron Purcell

purcellr106@gmail.com

813-967-6634
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